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Weight Class: 30 / 66       Female

Division Deadlift Name Date

Open 65.0 kgs / 143.2 lbs Kylie May 3/2022

2: Open 60.0 kgs / 132.2 lbs Kylie May 11/2021

3: Open 55.0 kgs / 121.2 lbs Sofia Corridean 11/2019

4: Open 49.5 kgs / 109.1 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 2/2016

5: Open 42.5 kgs / 93.6 lbs Elizabeth Fleming 3/2013

5 and under 45.5 kgs / 100.3 lbs Sofia Corridean 10/2018

2: 5 and under 42.5 kgs / 93.6 lbs Sofia Corridean 6/2018

3: 5 and under 30.0 kgs / 66.1 lbs Sofia Corridean 3/2018

4: 5 and under 27.5 kgs / 60.6 lbs Sofia Corridean 2/2018

5: 5 and under 25.0 kgs / 55.1 lbs Sofia Corridean 11/2017

6: 5 and under 22.0 kgs / 48.5 lbs Sofia Corridean 4/2017

6-7 57.5 kgs / 126.7 lbs Ashtyn Bushee 4/2023

2: 6-7 55.0 kgs / 121.2 lbs Sofia Corridean 11/2019

3: 6-7 48.0 kgs / 105.8 lbs Sofia Corridean 9/2019

4: 6-7 35.0 kgs / 77.1 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 8/2015

8-9 55.0 kgs / 121.2 lbs Gracie Bushee 1/2021

2: 8-9 49.5 kgs / 109.1 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 2/2016

3: 8-9 42.5 kgs / 93.6 lbs Brooke Zak 2/2015

4: 8-9 40.0 kgs / 88.1 lbs Brooke Zak 2/2014

10-11 65.0 kgs / 143.2 lbs Kylie May 3/2022

2: 10-11 60.0 kgs / 132.2 lbs Kylie May 11/2021

3: 10-11 55.0 kgs / 121.2 lbs Kylie May 5/2021

4: 10-11 42.5 kgs / 93.6 lbs Elizabeth Fleming 3/2013

Weight Class: 35 / 77       Female

Division Deadlift Name Date

Open 80.0 kgs / 176.3 lbs Gabbi Saunders 4/2023

2: Open 76.5 kgs / 168.6 lbs Kylie May 2/2023

3: Open 72.5 kgs / 159.8 lbs Gabrielle Saunders 11/2022

4: Open 70.0 kgs / 154.3 lbs Gabbi Saunders 10/2022

5: Open 67.5 kgs / 148.8 lbs Kylie May 8/2022

6: Open 65.0 kgs / 143.2 lbs Kylie May 2/2022

7: Open 60.0 kgs / 132.2 lbs Gracie Bushee 5/2021

8: Open 59.0 kgs / 130.0 lbs Sofia Corridean 8/2020

9: Open 55.0 kgs / 121.2 lbs Brooke Zak 6/2016

10: Open 52.5 kgs / 115.7 lbs Brooke Zak 4/2016

11: Open 47.5 kgs / 104.7 lbs Elizabeth Fleming 3/2014

12: Open 42.5 kgs / 93.6 lbs Anna Zak 2/2014

13: Open 12.0 kgs / 26.4 lbs Brooke Zak 2/2013

6-7 60.5 kgs / 133.3 lbs Ashtyn Bushee 5/2023

2: 6-7 59.0 kgs / 130.0 lbs Sofia Corridean 8/2020

3: 6-7 12.0 kgs / 26.4 lbs Brooke Zak 2/2013

8-9 62.5 kgs / 137.7 lbs Ashtyn Bushee 11/2023

2: 8-9 60.0 kgs / 132.2 lbs Gracie Bushee 5/2021

3: 8-9 54.5 kgs / 120.1 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 4/2017

4: 8-9 52.5 kgs / 115.7 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 11/2016

5: 8-9 51.0 kgs / 112.4 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 8/2016

6: 8-9 50.0 kgs / 110.2 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 6/2016

7: 8-9 47.5 kgs / 104.7 lbs Brooke Zak 11/2015

8: 8-9 45.0 kgs / 99.2 lbs Brooke Zak 8/2015
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9: 8-9 37.5 kgs / 82.6 lbs Brooke Zak 5/2015

10-11 70.0 kgs / 154.3 lbs Kylie May 10/2022

2: 10-11 67.5 kgs / 148.8 lbs Kylie May 8/2022

3: 10-11 65.0 kgs / 143.2 lbs Kylie May 2/2022

4: 10-11 55.0 kgs / 121.2 lbs Brooke Zak 6/2016

5: 10-11 52.5 kgs / 115.7 lbs Brooke Zak 4/2016

6: 10-11 47.5 kgs / 104.7 lbs Elizabeth Fleming 3/2014

7: 10-11 42.5 kgs / 93.6 lbs Anna Zak 2/2014

12-13 80.0 kgs / 176.3 lbs Gabbi Saunders 4/2023

2: 12-13 76.5 kgs / 168.6 lbs Kylie May 2/2023

3: 12-13 72.5 kgs / 159.8 lbs Gabrielle Saunders 11/2022

4: 12-13 70.0 kgs / 154.3 lbs Gabbi Saunders 10/2022

Weight Class: 40 / 88       Female

Division Deadlift Name Date

Open 90.0 kgs / 198.4 lbs Samantha Brickhouse 5/2014

2: Open 83.5 kgs / 184.0 lbs Samantha Brickhouse 4/2014

6-7 62.5 kgs / 137.7 lbs Sofia Corridean 10/2020

8-9 66.5 kgs / 146.6 lbs Gracie Bushee 11/2021

2: 8-9 66.0 kgs / 145.5 lbs Gracie Bushee 8/2021

3: 8-9 65.5 kgs / 144.4 lbs Sofia Corridean 5/2021

4: 8-9 65.0 kgs / 143.2 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 8/2017

5: 8-9 55.0 kgs / 121.2 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 6/2017

10-11 77.5 kgs / 170.8 lbs Gracie Bushee 11/2022

2: 10-11 75.0 kgs / 165.3 lbs Gracie Bushee 10/2022

3: 10-11 73.5 kgs / 162.0 lbs Gracie Bushee 8/2022

4: 10-11 70.0 kgs / 154.3 lbs Gracie Bushee 5/2022

5: 10-11 67.5 kgs / 148.8 lbs Gracie Bushee 3/2022

6: 10-11 65.0 kgs / 143.2 lbs Brooke Zak 4/2017

7: 10-11 62.0 kgs / 136.6 lbs Brooke Zak 8/2016

8: 10-11 55.0 kgs / 121.2 lbs Anna Zak 11/2014

12-13 90.0 kgs / 198.4 lbs Gabbi Saunders 11/2023

2: 12-13 87.5 kgs / 192.9 lbs Gabbi Saunders 10/2023

3: 12-13 82.5 kgs / 181.8 lbs Gabbi Saunders 5/2023

4: 12-13 80.0 kgs / 176.3 lbs Kylie May 4/2023

5: 12-13 57.5 kgs / 126.7 lbs Gabrielle Propst 3/2018

20-24 90.0 kgs / 198.4 lbs Samantha Brickhouse 5/2014

2: 20-24 83.5 kgs / 184.0 lbs Samantha Brickhouse 4/2014

Weight Class: 44 / 97       Female

Division Deadlift Name Date

Open 105.0 kgs / 231.4 lbs Samantha Brickhouse 11/2014

2: Open 100.0 kgs / 220.4 lbs Samantha Brickhouse 11/2014

8-9 83.5 kgs / 184.0 lbs Sofia Corridean 5/2022

2: 8-9 80.0 kgs / 176.3 lbs Sofia Corridean 3/2022

3: 8-9 72.5 kgs / 159.8 lbs Sofia Corridean 10/2021

4: 8-9 67.5 kgs / 148.8 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 11/2017

10-11 82.5 kgs / 181.8 lbs Gracie Bushee 2/2023

2: 10-11 70.0 kgs / 154.3 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 2/2018

3: 10-11 65.0 kgs / 143.2 lbs Brooke Zak 8/2017

4: 10-11 57.5 kgs / 126.7 lbs Anna Zak 2/2015

12-13 87.5 kgs / 192.9 lbs Kylie May 11/2023
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2: 12-13 80.0 kgs / 176.3 lbs Brooke Zak 8/2018

3: 12-13 77.5 kgs / 170.8 lbs Brooke Zak 6/2018

4: 12-13 75.0 kgs / 165.3 lbs Brooke Zak 3/2018

5: 12-13 70.0 kgs / 154.3 lbs Brooke Zak 2/2018

6: 12-13 59.7 kgs / 131.6 lbs Elizabeth Fleming 2/2016

7: 12-13 52.5 kgs / 115.7 lbs Anna Zak 5/2015

8: 12-13 40.0 kgs / 88.1 lbs Anna Zak 4/2015

16-17 85.0 kgs / 187.3 lbs Ashley Christiansen 4/2017

2: 16-17 84.0 kgs / 185.1 lbs Ashley Christiansen 2/2017

3: 16-17 80.0 kgs / 176.3 lbs Ashley Christiansen 8/2016

4: 16-17 79.5 kgs / 175.2 lbs Ashley Christiansen 6/2016

5: 16-17 77.5 kgs / 170.8 lbs Ashley Christiansen 4/2016

6: 16-17 62.0 kgs / 136.6 lbs Ashley Christiansen 2/2016

7: 16-17 45.0 kgs / 99.2 lbs Amanda Dieckhaus 2/2015

18-19 85.0 kgs / 187.3 lbs Ashley Christiansen 3/2018

2: 18-19 83.5 kgs / 184.0 lbs Ashley Christiansen 11/2017

3: 18-19 82.5 kgs / 181.8 lbs Ashley Christiansen 6/2017

20-24 105.0 kgs / 231.4 lbs Samantha Brickhouse 11/2014

2: 20-24 100.0 kgs / 220.4 lbs Samantha Brickhouse 11/2014

Weight Class: 48 / 105       Female

Division Deadlift Name Date

Open 112.5 kgs / 248.0 lbs Samantha Brickhouse 8/2016

2: Open 102.5 kgs / 225.9 lbs Jessica Smith 10/2015

3: Open 97.5 kgs / 214.9 lbs K. Stegall 12/2000

8-9 90.0 kgs / 198.4 lbs Sofia Corridean 8/2022

2: 8-9 72.5 kgs / 159.8 lbs Kenli Harris 3/2022

10-11 97.5 kgs / 214.9 lbs K. Stegall 12/2000

12-13 77.5 kgs / 170.8 lbs Brooke Zak 11/2018

2: 12-13 65.0 kgs / 143.2 lbs Anna Zak 6/2016

3: 12-13 64.5 kgs / 142.1 lbs Anna Zak 2/2016

4: 12-13 62.5 kgs / 137.7 lbs Anna Zak 11/2015

5: 12-13 60.0 kgs / 132.2 lbs Anna Zak 8/2015

14-15 102.5 kgs / 225.9 lbs Jessica Smith 10/2015

16-17 83.5 kgs / 184.0 lbs Ashley Christiansen 11/2016

2: 16-17 81.5 kgs / 179.6 lbs Ashley Christiansen 10/2016

18-19 92.5 kgs / 203.9 lbs Jessica Lovitt

2: 18-19 87.1 kgs / 192.0 lbs Jessica Lovitt 6/2011

20-24 112.5 kgs / 248.0 lbs Samantha Brickhouse 8/2016

50-54 70.0 kgs / 154.3 lbs Sherlene Lerose 3/2013

Police/Fire/Mil 90.0 kgs / 198.4 lbs Elizabeth Zeutschel 8/2014

Weight Class: 52 / 114       Female

Division Deadlift Name Date

Open 123.0 kgs / 271.1 lbs Kaylum Mills 5/2023

2: Open 122.5 kgs / 270.0 lbs Jessica Smith 6/2016

3: Open 111.1 kgs / 244.9 lbs Doreen Wofford 9/2008

8-9 75.0 kgs / 165.3 lbs Madison Berry 1/2021

2: 8-9 62.5 kgs / 137.7 lbs Madison Berry 11/2020

10-11 100.0 kgs / 220.4 lbs Sofia Corridean 4/2023

2: 10-11 95.5 kgs / 210.5 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 11/2019

3: 10-11 90.0 kgs / 198.4 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 9/2019
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4: 10-11 80.0 kgs / 176.3 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 3/2019

5: 10-11 77.5 kgs / 170.8 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 11/2018

6: 10-11 67.5 kgs / 148.8 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 10/2018

12-13 105.0 kgs / 231.4 lbs Brooke Zak 9/2019

2: 12-13 87.5 kgs / 192.9 lbs Brooke Zak 8/2019

3: 12-13 67.5 kgs / 148.8 lbs Anna Zak 8/2016

14-15 105.5 kgs / 232.5 lbs Brooke Zak 3/2020

2: 14-15 82.5 kgs / 181.8 lbs Anna Zak 2/2018

3: 14-15 77.5 kgs / 170.8 lbs Anna Zak 11/2017

4: 14-15 75.0 kgs / 165.3 lbs Anna Zak 8/2017

5: 14-15 72.5 kgs / 159.8 lbs Anna Zak 4/2017

6: 14-15 70.0 kgs / 154.3 lbs Elizabeth Fleming 2/2017

16-17 123.0 kgs / 271.1 lbs Kaylum Mills 5/2023

2: 16-17 122.5 kgs / 270.0 lbs Jessica Smith 6/2016

18-19 100.0 kgs / 220.4 lbs Kayla Johnson 2/2015

20-24 110.0 kgs / 242.5 lbs Chelsea Mullins 11/2015

2: 20-24 95.0 kgs / 209.4 lbs B. Sattenwhite 2/2014

30-34 110.0 kgs / 242.5 lbs Allison Freeman 2/2023

2: 30-34 105.5 kgs / 232.5 lbs Allison Freeman 11/2022

3: 30-34 105.0 kgs / 231.4 lbs Jennifer Smith 10/2015

35-39 97.5 kgs / 214.9 lbs S. Gill

40-44 87.5 kgs / 192.9 lbs Elaine Breiholz 11/2015

45-49 111.1 kgs / 244.9 lbs Doreen Wofford 9/2008

55-59 107.5 kgs / 236.9 lbs Ginger Enderson 11/2014

2: 55-59 105.0 kgs / 231.4 lbs Ginger Enderson 8/2014

Weight Class: 56 / 123       Female

Division Deadlift Name Date

Open 142.5 kgs / 314.1 lbs Kim Johnson 2012

2: Open 129.2 kgs / 284.8 lbs Dawn Olsen 9/2008

8-9 52.5 kgs / 115.7 lbs Carly Cooper 10/2021

10-11 75.5 kgs / 166.4 lbs Carly Cooper 8/2022

2: 10-11 75.0 kgs / 165.3 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 5/2019

12-13 114.0 kgs / 251.3 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 8/2020

2: 12-13 98.0 kgs / 216.0 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 3/2020

3: 12-13 75.0 kgs / 165.3 lbs Annie Ammons 6/2015

14-15 115.0 kgs / 253.5 lbs Brooke Zak 1/2021

2: 14-15 112.5 kgs / 248.0 lbs Brooke Zak 11/2020

3: 14-15 107.5 kgs / 236.9 lbs Brooke Zak 8/2020

4: 14-15 95.0 kgs / 209.4 lbs Tatiana Kendzulak 4/2014

5: 14-15 92.5 kgs / 203.9 lbs Tatiana Kendzulak 2/2014

16-17 142.5 kgs / 314.1 lbs Amberine Brown 10/2017

2: 16-17 132.5 kgs / 292.1 lbs Amberine Brown 6/2017

3: 16-17 122.5 kgs / 270.0 lbs Amberine Brown 4/2017

4: 16-17 107.5 kgs / 236.9 lbs Lauren Cooper 4/2015

5: 16-17 102.5 kgs / 225.9 lbs Lauren Cooper 2/2015

18-19 120.0 kgs / 264.5 lbs Rachel Jordan 8/2015

20-24 137.5 kgs / 303.1 lbs Raja Rahim

2: 20-24 130.0 kgs / 286.5 lbs Raja Rahim 2/2014

3: 20-24 79.8 kgs / 175.9 lbs De'Anna Balance 3/2011

25-29 102.0 kgs / 224.8 lbs Kendra Johnson 3/2010

30-34 118.0 kgs / 260.1 lbs Allison Freeman 8/2022
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2: 30-34 107.4 kgs / 236.7 lbs Jennie Turner 6/2013

35-39 129.2 kgs / 284.8 lbs Dawn Olsen 9/2008

40-44 111.1 kgs / 244.9 lbs Doreen Wofford

50-54 130.0 kgs / 286.5 lbs Maxine Ferris 2/2018

2: 50-54 128.0 kgs / 282.1 lbs Maxine Ferris 11/2017

3: 50-54 120.0 kgs / 264.5 lbs Maxine Ferris 6/2017

4: 50-54 80.0 kgs / 176.3 lbs Pantea Dougani 2/2016

Weight Class: 60 / 132       Female

Division Deadlift Name Date

Open 142.5 kgs / 314.1 lbs Jennifer Minella 11/2020

2: Open 138.0 kgs / 304.2 lbs LaKeisha Kanen 3/2018

3: Open 137.5 kgs / 303.1 lbs Jennifer Minella 10/2017

4: Open 132.5 kgs / 292.1 lbs Jennifer Minella 9/2017

5: Open 130.5 kgs / 287.7 lbs Nicole Keller 8/2017

6: Open 130.0 kgs / 286.5 lbs Rachel Jordan 6/2016

7: Open 122.5 kgs / 270.0 lbs Jennie Turner 11/2014

8: Open 122.4 kgs / 269.8 lbs Nelda Newton 8/2011

9: Open 114.8 kgs / 253.0 lbs Nelda Newton 6/2011

10: Open 105.0 kgs / 231.4 lbs Chelsea Wooton 4/2009

8-9 106.0 kgs / 233.6 lbs Madison Berry 11/2021

2: 8-9 102.5 kgs / 225.9 lbs Madison Berry 10/2021

3: 8-9 100.0 kgs / 220.4 lbs Madison Berry 10/2021

4: 8-9 91.0 kgs / 200.6 lbs Madison Berry 5/2021

10-11 95.0 kgs / 209.4 lbs Sofia Corridean 11/2023

2: 10-11 80.0 kgs / 176.3 lbs Sofia Corridean 8/2023

3: 10-11 77.5 kgs / 170.8 lbs Carly Cooper 11/2022

4: 10-11 75.0 kgs / 165.3 lbs Annabelle Turlington 8/2021

12-13 127.5 kgs / 281.0 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 1/2021

2: 12-13 124.0 kgs / 273.3 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 11/2020

3: 12-13 115.5 kgs / 254.6 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 10/2020

14-15 105.0 kgs / 231.4 lbs Chelsea Wooton 4/2009

16-17 127.5 kgs / 281.0 lbs Corinne Deem 11/2019

2: 16-17 118.0 kgs / 260.1 lbs Corinne Deem 11/2018

3: 16-17 117.5 kgs / 259.0 lbs Lauren Cooper 10/2015

4: 16-17 112.5 kgs / 248.0 lbs Shelby Vestal 6/2013

18-19 125.0 kgs / 275.5 lbs Lauren Cooper 11/2016

2: 18-19 122.5 kgs / 270.0 lbs Lauren Cooper 6/2016

3: 18-19 112.5 kgs / 248.0 lbs Rachel Jordan 5/2015

4: 18-19 100.0 kgs / 220.4 lbs Kristyn Champlin 4/2015

5: 18-19 92.5 kgs / 203.9 lbs Kristyn Champlin 2/2015

20-24 130.0 kgs / 286.5 lbs Rachel Jordan 6/2016

25-29 130.5 kgs / 287.7 lbs Nicole Keller 8/2017

2: 25-29 122.5 kgs / 270.0 lbs Kelsie Beaton 2/2016

30-34 127.5 kgs / 281.0 lbs Kelsie Beaton 8/2016

35-39 137.5 kgs / 303.1 lbs Jennifer Minella 10/2017

2: 35-39 132.5 kgs / 292.1 lbs Jennifer Minella 9/2017

3: 35-39 112.5 kgs / 248.0 lbs Jennifer Minella 2/2016

4: 35-39 110.0 kgs / 242.5 lbs Jennifer Minella 11/2015

40-44 142.5 kgs / 314.1 lbs Jennifer Minella 11/2020

2: 40-44 138.0 kgs / 304.2 lbs LaKeisha Kanen 3/2018

3: 40-44 125.0 kgs / 275.5 lbs LaKeisha Kanen 2/2018
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45-49 115.0 kgs / 253.5 lbs Nelda Newton

2: 45-49 114.8 kgs / 253.0 lbs Nelda Newton 6/2011

50-54 127.5 kgs / 281.0 lbs Nelda Newton

2: 50-54 122.4 kgs / 269.8 lbs Nelda Newton 8/2011

55-59 85.0 kgs / 187.3 lbs Kelly Wescott 6/2016

Police/Fire/Mil 97.5 kgs / 214.9 lbs Reagan Charlton 11/2023

2: Police/Fire/Mil 95.0 kgs / 209.4 lbs Reagan Charlton 2/2023

3: Police/Fire/Mil 87.5 kgs / 192.9 lbs Reagan Charlton 10/2022

Weight Class: 67.5 / 148       Female

Division Deadlift Name Date

Open 185.0 kgs / 407.8 lbs Whitney Johnson 7/2015

2: Open 146.0 kgs / 321.8 lbs Kimberly Soltmann 2/2015

3: Open 139.7 kgs / 307.9 lbs Marrena Glanville 11/2010

4: Open 27.2 kgs / 59.9 lbs H. Bullock 8/1999

8-9 110.0 kgs / 242.5 lbs Madison Berry 2/2022

10-11 130.0 kgs / 286.5 lbs Madison Berry 5/2023

2: 10-11 128.0 kgs / 282.1 lbs Madison Berry 2/2023

3: 10-11 127.5 kgs / 281.0 lbs Madison Berry 11/2022

4: 10-11 122.5 kgs / 270.0 lbs Madison Berry 10/2022

5: 10-11 118.5 kgs / 261.2 lbs Madison Berry 8/2022

6: 10-11 116.0 kgs / 255.7 lbs Madison Berry 7/2022

7: 10-11 115.0 kgs / 253.5 lbs Madison Berry 5/2022

8: 10-11 110.0 kgs / 242.5 lbs Madison Berry 3/2022

9: 10-11 27.2 kgs / 59.9 lbs H. Bullock 8/1999

12-13 140.0 kgs / 308.6 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 10/2021

2: 12-13 138.0 kgs / 304.2 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 5/2021

14-15 139.7 kgs / 307.9 lbs Marrena Glanville 11/2010

16-17 137.5 kgs / 303.1 lbs Heather Lesh

2: 16-17 115.0 kgs / 253.5 lbs Megan Comstock 3/2013

18-19 135.0 kgs / 297.6 lbs Angelica Steffy 5/2023

2: 18-19 123.0 kgs / 271.1 lbs Lauren Cooper 2/2016

3: 18-19 122.5 kgs / 270.0 lbs Gabi Choates 4/2014

20-24 145.0 kgs / 319.6 lbs Amberine Brown 11/2022

2: 20-24 132.5 kgs / 292.1 lbs Johnnocka Brown 6/2011

25-29 185.0 kgs / 407.8 lbs Whitney Johnson 7/2015

30-34 115.0 kgs / 253.5 lbs Allison Freeman 2/2022

2: 30-34 75.0 kgs / 165.3 lbs Chrystian Morton 10/2021

3: 30-34 60.0 kgs / 132.2 lbs Chrystian Morton 8/2021

35-39 142.5 kgs / 314.1 lbs Christie Tankersley 8/2020

2: 35-39 130.5 kgs / 287.7 lbs Christie Tankersley 3/2019

3: 35-39 130.0 kgs / 286.5 lbs Lourdes Subauste 10/2015

4: 35-39 110.0 kgs / 242.5 lbs Lourdes Subauste 5/2015

5: 35-39 105.0 kgs / 231.4 lbs Jennifer Zak 2/2015

6: 35-39 97.5 kgs / 214.9 lbs Jennifer Zak 2/2014

40-44 142.5 kgs / 314.1 lbs LaKeisha Kanen 6/2018

2: 40-44 112.5 kgs / 248.0 lbs Lori Bailey 4/2016

3: 40-44 95.0 kgs / 209.4 lbs Kate Rupert 8/2014

45-49 148.0 kgs / 326.2 lbs Lori Bailey 8/2018

2: 45-49 147.5 kgs / 325.1 lbs Lori Bailey 6/2018
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3: 45-49 146.0 kgs / 321.8 lbs Lori Bailey 4/2018

4: 45-49 145.5 kgs / 320.7 lbs Lori Bailey 8/2017

5: 45-49 142.5 kgs / 314.1 lbs Lori Bailey 6/2017

6: 45-49 140.0 kgs / 308.6 lbs Lori Bailey 4/2017

7: 45-49 137.5 kgs / 303.1 lbs Lori Bailey 2/2017

8: 45-49 130.0 kgs / 286.5 lbs Lori Bailey 10/2016

9: 45-49 122.5 kgs / 270.0 lbs Lori Bailey 8/2016

10: 45-49 107.5 kgs / 236.9 lbs Lori Bailey 6/2016

11: 45-49 105.0 kgs / 231.4 lbs Kate Rupert 11/2015

12: 45-49 70.0 kgs / 154.3 lbs Wanda Barr 9/2014

50-54 130.0 kgs / 286.5 lbs Sherry Pridgeon 3/2020

2: 50-54 127.5 kgs / 281.0 lbs Nelda Newton 2/2014

3: 50-54 122.4 kgs / 269.8 lbs Nelda Newton 7/2013

55-59 120.0 kgs / 264.5 lbs Sherry Pridgen 5/2021

Weight Class: 75 / 165       Female

Division Deadlift Name Date

Open 173.0 kgs / 381.3 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 5/2023

2: Open 168.0 kgs / 370.3 lbs Tania Moon 8/2015

3: Open 165.0 kgs / 363.7 lbs Jennifer Newton 6/2015

4: Open 146.0 kgs / 321.8 lbs Heather Lesh 6/2013

5: Open 104.8 kgs / 231.0 lbs Blake Copeland 6/2010

10-11 140.0 kgs / 308.6 lbs Madison Berry 11/2023

2: 10-11 137.5 kgs / 303.1 lbs Madison Berry 8/2023

3: 10-11 129.7 kgs / 285.9 lbs Madison Berry 6/2023

4: 10-11 125.0 kgs / 275.5 lbs Madison Berry 4/2023

5: 10-11 120.0 kgs / 264.5 lbs Madison Berry 8/2022

6: 10-11 70.0 kgs / 154.3 lbs Emily Daugherty 6/2017

7: 10-11 65.0 kgs / 143.2 lbs Emily Daugherty 4/2017

8: 10-11 60.0 kgs / 132.2 lbs Emily Daugherty 2/2017

12-13 141.0 kgs / 310.8 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 10/2021

2: 12-13 112.5 kgs / 248.0 lbs Madilyn Sorey 10/2017

3: 12-13 110.0 kgs / 242.5 lbs Madilyn Sorey 8/2017

4: 12-13 105.0 kgs / 231.4 lbs Madilyn Sorey 6/2017

14-15 173.0 kgs / 381.3 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 5/2023

2: 14-15 162.5 kgs / 358.2 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 12/2022

3: 14-15 155.0 kgs / 341.7 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 10/2022

4: 14-15 152.5 kgs / 336.2 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 8/2022

5: 14-15 150.0 kgs / 330.6 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 6/2022

6: 14-15 147.5 kgs / 325.1 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 3/2022

7: 14-15 145.0 kgs / 319.6 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 2/2022

8: 14-15 122.5 kgs / 270.0 lbs Hanna Holden 2/2016

9: 14-15 115.0 kgs / 253.5 lbs Hanna Holden 10/2015

16-17 156.5 kgs / 345.0 lbs M. Mercer

2: 16-17 146.5 kgs / 322.9 lbs Hanna Holden 6/2016

3: 16-17 146.0 kgs / 321.8 lbs Heather Lesh 6/2013

18-19 145.5 kgs / 320.7 lbs Gabi Choates 5/2014

20-24 115.0 kgs / 253.5 lbs Ashley Knowles 3/2018

2: 20-24 112.5 kgs / 248.0 lbs Ashley Knowles 2/2018

3: 20-24 110.5 kgs / 243.6 lbs Ashley Knowles 11/2017

4: 20-24 110.0 kgs / 242.5 lbs Britney TribuzIo 5/2015

5: 20-24 104.8 kgs / 231.0 lbs Blake Copeland 6/2010
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25-29 168.0 kgs / 370.3 lbs Tania Moon

2: 25-29 165.0 kgs / 363.7 lbs Jennifer Newton 6/2015

30-34 140.0 kgs / 308.6 lbs Sandra Bates 5/2022

2: 30-34 130.0 kgs / 286.5 lbs Sandra Bates 10/2021

3: 30-34 112.5 kgs / 248.0 lbs Sandra Bates 8/2021

35-39 145.0 kgs / 319.6 lbs Brenda Johnson 3/2018

2: 35-39 115.0 kgs / 253.5 lbs Jennifer Zak 6/2016

3: 35-39 114.0 kgs / 251.3 lbs Jennifer Zak 2/2016

4: 35-39 110.0 kgs / 242.5 lbs Lourdes Subauste 5/2014

40-44 115.0 kgs / 253.5 lbs Sara Fleming 3/2015

45-49 140.0 kgs / 308.6 lbs Shannon Lowery 10/2021

2: 45-49 137.5 kgs / 303.1 lbs Jennifer Ross 8/2020

3: 45-49 117.5 kgs / 259.0 lbs Jennifer Ross 3/2020

4: 45-49 110.0 kgs / 242.5 lbs Kate Rupert 2/2016

50-54 130.0 kgs / 286.5 lbs Jennifer Tillett 6/2018

2: 50-54 122.5 kgs / 270.0 lbs Jennifer Tillett 3/2018

55-59 112.5 kgs / 248.0 lbs Nelda Newton 4/2018

60-64 77.5 kgs / 170.8 lbs Crystal Rhoades 9/2023

Police/Fire/Mil 77.5 kgs / 170.8 lbs Crystal Rhoades 9/2023

Weight Class: 82.5 / 181       Female

Division Deadlift Name Date

Open 205.0 kgs / 451.9 lbs Carlita Farmer 10/2016

2: Open 197.5 kgs / 435.4 lbs Carlita Farmer 6/2016

3: Open 192.5 kgs / 424.3 lbs Cristi Bartlett 11/2010

4: Open 115.6 kgs / 254.8 lbs Solita Williams 12/2000

5: Open 88.4 kgs / 194.8 lbs Solita Williams 12/1999

10-11 140.0 kgs / 308.6 lbs Madison Berry 12/2023

2: 10-11 90.0 kgs / 198.4 lbs Olivia Stedman 8/2022

3: 10-11 89.0 kgs / 196.2 lbs Olivia Stedman 5/2022

4: 10-11 88.4 kgs / 194.8 lbs Solita Williams 12/1999

12-13 115.7 kgs / 255.0 lbs Solita Williams

2: 12-13 115.6 kgs / 254.8 lbs Solita Williams 12/2000

14-15 180.0 kgs / 396.8 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 11/2023

2: 14-15 175.0 kgs / 385.8 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 10/2023

3: 14-15 170.0 kgs / 374.7 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 4/2023

4: 14-15 162.5 kgs / 358.2 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 11/2022

5: 14-15 155.0 kgs / 341.7 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 8/2022

6: 14-15 123.0 kgs / 271.1 lbs Jaylin Frank 3/2018

7: 14-15 122.5 kgs / 270.0 lbs Allyson Sarnowski 4/2016

8: 14-15 110.0 kgs / 242.5 lbs Hanna Holden 11/2015

9: 14-15 100.0 kgs / 220.4 lbs Victoria Donelson 4/2015

10: 14-15 85.0 kgs / 187.3 lbs Ryan Ramsey 11/2014

16-17 172.5 kgs / 380.2 lbs Mackenzie Taylor 12/2023

2: 16-17 160.0 kgs / 352.7 lbs Hanna Holden 4/2017

3: 16-17 142.5 kgs / 314.1 lbs Allyson Sarnowski 2/2017

4: 16-17 137.5 kgs / 303.1 lbs Hanna Holden 11/2016

5: 16-17 130.0 kgs / 286.5 lbs Hanna Holden 10/2016

6: 16-17 127.5 kgs / 281.0 lbs Allyson Sarnowski 6/2016

18-19 142.5 kgs / 314.1 lbs MahNyih Inglesia 5/2014

20-24 205.0 kgs / 451.9 lbs Carlita Farmer 10/2016

2: 20-24 197.5 kgs / 435.4 lbs Carlita Farmer 6/2016
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3: 20-24 192.5 kgs / 424.3 lbs Cristi Bartlett 11/2010

30-34 150.0 kgs / 330.6 lbs Sandra Bates 8/2022

2: 30-34 140.0 kgs / 308.6 lbs Alethea Lardner 12/2018

3: 30-34 135.0 kgs / 297.6 lbs Alethea Lardner 7/2018

35-39 117.5 kgs / 259.0 lbs Rachel Mundell 2/2018

2: 35-39 115.0 kgs / 253.5 lbs Rachel Mundell 11/2017

3: 35-39 100.0 kgs / 220.4 lbs Brandy Wooten 2/2017

40-44 152.5 kgs / 336.2 lbs Patti Presson 2/2023

2: 40-44 150.0 kgs / 330.6 lbs Jamie Langdon 4/2017

45-49 152.5 kgs / 336.2 lbs Kristina Reed 10/2021

2: 45-49 125.0 kgs / 275.5 lbs Jennifer Tillett 10/2017

3: 45-49 123.5 kgs / 272.2 lbs Jennifer Tillett 8/2017

4: 45-49 112.5 kgs / 248.0 lbs Jennifer Tillett 2/2017

50-54 135.0 kgs / 297.6 lbs Jennifer Tillett 2/2018

55-59 105.0 kgs / 231.4 lbs Nelda Newton 11/2019

60-64 142.5 kgs / 314.1 lbs Hyacinth Joseph 8/2018

Police/Fire/Mil 162.5 kgs / 358.2 lbs Franky Moore 5/2015

Weight Class: 90 / 198       Female

Division Deadlift Name Date

Open 155.0 kgs / 341.7 lbs Brandi Sneed 5/2014

2: Open 154.2 kgs / 339.9 lbs America Marrow 2007

3: Open 111.1 kgs / 244.9 lbs Kanika Bryant 2/2002

10-11 101.0 kgs / 222.6 lbs Olivia Stedman 2/2023

2: 10-11 100.0 kgs / 220.4 lbs Olivia Stedman 11/2022

3: 10-11 95.0 kgs / 209.4 lbs Olivia Stedman 10/2022

4: 10-11 35.0 kgs / 77.1 lbs Ashley Daugherty 6/2017

12-13 115.6 kgs / 254.8 lbs Solita Williams

14-15 137.5 kgs / 303.1 lbs Aryah Seymore 6/2016

16-17 143.0 kgs / 315.2 lbs Allyson Sarnowski 4/2017

2: 16-17 89.8 kgs / 197.9 lbs Leah Clayton 3/2011

18-19 152.5 kgs / 336.2 lbs Ashley Lindsey 2/2022

2: 18-19 97.5 kgs / 214.9 lbs Kelsie Tipton 6/2012

20-24 145.2 kgs / 320.1 lbs America Marrow

2: 20-24 137.5 kgs / 303.1 lbs Katherine Moore 11/2014

25-29 110.0 kgs / 242.5 lbs Ashley Knowles 9/2019

30-34 112.5 kgs / 248.0 lbs Rachel Mundell 4/2017

2: 30-34 110.0 kgs / 242.5 lbs Susan Buzzard 6/2011

35-39 150.0 kgs / 330.6 lbs Nikki Creecy 3/2013

40-44 130.0 kgs / 286.5 lbs Leslie Wright 8/2018

2: 40-44 113.3 kgs / 249.7 lbs Leslie Elliott 4/2008

45-49 138.0 kgs / 304.2 lbs Leslie Wright 3/2020

2: 45-49 122.5 kgs / 270.0 lbs Jennifer Tillett 6/2017

55-59 127.5 kgs / 281.0 lbs Hyacinth Joseph 6/2016

2: 55-59 122.5 kgs / 270.0 lbs Hyacinth Joseph 2/2016

3: 55-59 110.0 kgs / 242.5 lbs Hyacinth Joseph 2/2014

60-64 145.5 kgs / 320.7 lbs Hyacinth Joseph 4/2018

2: 60-64 144.5 kgs / 318.5 lbs Hyacinth Joseph 3/2018

3: 60-64 144.0 kgs / 317.4 lbs Hyacinth Joseph 11/2017

4: 60-64 143.0 kgs / 315.2 lbs Hyacinth Joseph 10/2017

5: 60-64 140.0 kgs / 308.6 lbs Hyacinth Joseph 6/2017

6: 60-64 137.5 kgs / 303.1 lbs Hyacinth Joseph 4/2017
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7: 60-64 133.0 kgs / 293.2 lbs Hyacinth Joseph 2/2017

8: 60-64 132.5 kgs / 292.1 lbs Hyacinth Joseph 10/2016

Police/Fire/Mil 144.0 kgs / 317.4 lbs Hyacinth Joseph 11/2017

Weight Class: 90+ / 198+       Female

Division Deadlift Name Date

Open 182.5 kgs / 402.3 lbs Brandi Sneed 4/2015

2: Open 175.0 kgs / 385.8 lbs Brandi Sneed 11/2014

3: Open 167.5 kgs / 369.2 lbs Brandi Sneed 11/2014

4: Open 145.0 kgs / 319.6 lbs Brandi Sneed 4/2014

5: Open 100.0 kgs / 220.4 lbs Brandi Sneed 2/2014

6: Open 99.7 kgs / 219.7 lbs Sara Simpson 11/2010

10-11 107.5 kgs / 236.9 lbs Olivia Stedman 5/2023

2: 10-11 105.0 kgs / 231.4 lbs Olivia Stedman 4/2023

14-15 124.7 kgs / 274.9 lbs Erin Owens

2: 14-15 102.5 kgs / 225.9 lbs Savannah Glanville 11/2022

3: 14-15 85.0 kgs / 187.3 lbs Savannah Glanville 10/2022

16-17 168.0 kgs / 370.3 lbs Demetria Sarafis 4/2023

2: 16-17 165.0 kgs / 363.7 lbs Demetria Sarafis 2/2023

3: 16-17 155.0 kgs / 341.7 lbs Demetria Sarafis 2/2022

4: 16-17 99.7 kgs / 219.7 lbs Sara Simpson 11/2010

18-19 170.0 kgs / 374.7 lbs Demetria Sarafis 5/2023

20-24 170.0 kgs / 374.7 lbs Chelsey Elliott 10/2017

2: 20-24 167.5 kgs / 369.2 lbs Chelsey Elliott 8/2017

3: 20-24 150.0 kgs / 330.6 lbs Katherine Moore 2/2015

25-29 142.5 kgs / 314.1 lbs Kimberly Jackson

30-34 182.5 kgs / 402.3 lbs Brandi Sneed 4/2015

35-39 150.0 kgs / 330.6 lbs Christina Fragnito 6/2015

2: 35-39 145.0 kgs / 319.6 lbs Christina Fragnito 4/2015

3: 35-39 137.5 kgs / 303.1 lbs Christina Fragnito 3/2015

40-44 152.5 kgs / 336.2 lbs Latonia Brown 11/2016

45-49 155.0 kgs / 341.7 lbs Kim Elletson 4/2019

50-54 127.5 kgs / 281.0 lbs Kristianne Bebout 10/2014

2: 50-54 120.0 kgs / 264.5 lbs Kristianne Bebout 9/2014

55-59 125.0 kgs / 275.5 lbs Kristianne Bebout 4/2019

60-64 125.0 kgs / 275.5 lbs Kristianne Bebout 11/2022

Police/Fire/Mil 152.5 kgs / 336.2 lbs Latonia Brown 11/2016

Weight Class: 30 / 66       Male

Division Deadlift Name Date

Open 67.5 kgs / 148.8 lbs Colt Sorey 3/2022

2: Open 62.5 kgs / 137.7 lbs Colt Sorey 2/2022

3: Open 60.5 kgs / 133.3 lbs Caden Cooper 3/2020

4: Open 60.0 kgs / 132.2 lbs Francis Fleming 3/2014

5: Open 55.0 kgs / 121.2 lbs Francis Fleming 3/2013

5 and under 31.0 kgs / 68.3 lbs Devin Sobota 2/2018

2: 5 and under 25.0 kgs / 55.1 lbs Devin Sobota 11/2017

3: 5 and under 17.0 kgs / 37.4 lbs Devin Sobota 8/2017

4: 5 and under 15.0 kgs / 33.0 lbs Andrew Hill 5/2017

6-7 60.0 kgs / 132.2 lbs Jeramiah Skinner 8/2021
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2: 6-7 52.5 kgs / 115.7 lbs Jeramiah Skinner 1/2021

3: 6-7 49.0 kgs / 108.0 lbs Jeramiah Skinner 11/2020

4: 6-7 48.5 kgs / 106.9 lbs Caden Cooper 6/2018

5: 6-7 48.0 kgs / 105.8 lbs Caden Cooper 3/2018

6: 6-7 47.0 kgs / 103.6 lbs Caden Cooper 2/2018

7: 6-7 45.0 kgs / 99.2 lbs Caden Cooper 10/2017

8: 6-7 40.0 kgs / 88.1 lbs Caden Cooper 6/2017

9: 6-7 37.0 kgs / 81.5 lbs Caden Cooper 4/2017

10: 6-7 36.0 kgs / 79.3 lbs Caden Cooper 2/2017

8-9 57.0 kgs / 125.6 lbs Caden Cooper 5/2019

2: 8-9 56.0 kgs / 123.4 lbs Caden Cooper 3/2019

3: 8-9 55.5 kgs / 122.3 lbs Caden Cooper 8/2018

4: 8-9 55.0 kgs / 121.2 lbs Francis Fleming 3/2013

10-11 67.5 kgs / 148.8 lbs Colt Sorey 3/2022

2: 10-11 62.5 kgs / 137.7 lbs Colt Sorey 2/2022

3: 10-11 60.5 kgs / 133.3 lbs Caden Cooper 3/2020

4: 10-11 60.0 kgs / 132.2 lbs Francis Fleming 3/2014

Spec. Oly. 35.5 kgs / 78.2 lbs Andrew Hill 9/2019

2: Spec. Oly. 35.0 kgs / 77.1 lbs Andrew Hill 8/2019

3: Spec. Oly. 33.0 kgs / 72.7 lbs Andrew Hill 11/2018

Weight Class: 35 / 77       Male

Division Deadlift Name Date

Open 95.2 kgs / 209.8 lbs Eptwaund Saunders

2: Open 75.0 kgs / 165.3 lbs Jeramiah Skinner 5/2022

3: Open 73.0 kgs / 160.9 lbs Jeramiah Skinner 3/2022

4: Open 72.5 kgs / 159.8 lbs Sean Miller 6/2013

5: Open 55.0 kgs / 121.2 lbs Sean Miller 12/2012

6-7 66.0 kgs / 145.5 lbs Jeramiah Skinner 11/2021

2: 6-7 65.0 kgs / 143.2 lbs Jeramiah Skinner 10/2021

3: 6-7 60.0 kgs / 132.2 lbs Jeramiah Skinner 10/2021

4: 6-7 42.5 kgs / 93.6 lbs Dylan Cooper 4/2014

8-9 75.0 kgs / 165.3 lbs Jeramiah Skinner 5/2022

2: 8-9 73.0 kgs / 160.9 lbs Jeramiah Skinner 3/2022

3: 8-9 72.5 kgs / 159.8 lbs Jeramiah Skinner 2/2022

4: 8-9 55.0 kgs / 121.2 lbs Sean Miller 12/2012

10-11 75.0 kgs / 165.3 lbs Devin Sobota 5/2023

2: 10-11 72.5 kgs / 159.8 lbs Sean Miller 6/2013

12-13 95.2 kgs / 209.8 lbs Eptwaund Saunders

2: 12-13 57.5 kgs / 126.7 lbs Marshall Cooper 8/2018

3: 12-13 52.5 kgs / 115.7 lbs Alexander Ferris 11/2017

4: 12-13 42.5 kgs / 93.6 lbs Chris Miller 3/2013

Spec. Oly. 40.0 kgs / 88.1 lbs Andrew Hill 11/2020

Weight Class: 40 / 88       Male

Division Deadlift Name Date

Open 95.2 kgs / 209.8 lbs Eptwaund Saunders

2: Open 82.5 kgs / 181.8 lbs Jeramiah Skinner 2/2023

3: Open 77.5 kgs / 170.8 lbs Sean Miller 11/2014

4: Open 75.0 kgs / 165.3 lbs Sean Miller 4/2014

5: Open 25.0 kgs / 55.1 lbs Dylan Cooper 2/2014

6-7 40.0 kgs / 88.1 lbs Dylan Cooper 5/2014
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2: 6-7 25.0 kgs / 55.1 lbs Dylan Cooper 2/2014

8-9 82.5 kgs / 181.8 lbs Jeramiah Skinner 2/2023

2: 8-9 77.5 kgs / 170.8 lbs Jeramiah Skinner 11/2022

3: 8-9 76.0 kgs / 167.5 lbs Jeramiah Skinner 8/2022

4: 8-9 50.0 kgs / 110.2 lbs Patrick Fleming 3/2015

10-11 77.5 kgs / 170.8 lbs Sean Miller 11/2014

2: 10-11 75.0 kgs / 165.3 lbs Sean Miller 4/2014

12-13 76.0 kgs / 167.5 lbs Stone Burcker 2/2023

2: 12-13 75.0 kgs / 165.3 lbs Francis Fleming 2/2017

3: 12-13 57.5 kgs / 126.7 lbs Chris Miller 11/2014

14-15 95.2 kgs / 209.8 lbs Eptwaund Saunders

Weight Class: 44 / 97       Male

Division Deadlift Name Date

Open 104.3 kgs / 229.9 lbs Austin Armstrong

2: Open 90.0 kgs / 198.4 lbs Sean Miller 11/2015

3: Open 65.0 kgs / 143.2 lbs Dylan Cooper 4/2015

4: Open 62.5 kgs / 137.7 lbs Dylan Cooper 2/2015

5: Open 55.0 kgs / 121.2 lbs Dylan Cooper 11/2014

6: Open 52.5 kgs / 115.7 lbs Chris Miller 4/2014

6-7 62.5 kgs / 137.7 lbs Dylan Cooper 2/2015

2: 6-7 55.0 kgs / 121.2 lbs Dylan Cooper 11/2014

8-9 87.5 kgs / 192.9 lbs Jeramiah Skinner 4/2023

2: 8-9 65.0 kgs / 143.2 lbs Dylan Cooper 4/2015

10-11 80.5 kgs / 177.4 lbs Zach Sorey 3/2022

2: 10-11 80.0 kgs / 176.3 lbs Zach Sorey 2/2022

3: 10-11 72.5 kgs / 159.8 lbs Rylan Vinson 5/2021

12-13 104.3 kgs / 229.9 lbs Austin Armstrong

2: 12-13 90.0 kgs / 198.4 lbs Sean Miller 11/2015

3: 12-13 52.5 kgs / 115.7 lbs Chris Miller 4/2014

14-15 70.3 kgs / 154.9 lbs T. Caudle

Weight Class: 48 / 105       Male

Division Deadlift Name Date

Open 127.5 kgs / 281.0 lbs Buck Ammons 5/2015

2: Open 120.2 kgs / 264.9 lbs Justin Martin 2006

8-9 95.0 kgs / 209.4 lbs Jeramiah Skinner 10/2023

2: 8-9 91.0 kgs / 200.6 lbs Jeramiah Skinner 9/2023

3: 8-9 87.5 kgs / 192.9 lbs Jeramiah Skinner 6/2023

4: 8-9 72.5 kgs / 159.8 lbs Dalton Fazio 8/2019

5: 8-9 72.0 kgs / 158.7 lbs Dylan Cooper 2/2016

6: 8-9 65.0 kgs / 143.2 lbs Dylan Cooper 11/2015

7: 8-9 60.0 kgs / 132.2 lbs Dylan Cooper 8/2015

10-11 95.2 kgs / 209.8 lbs Demetrius Bright

2: 10-11 82.5 kgs / 181.8 lbs Zach Sorey 8/2022

3: 10-11 67.5 kgs / 148.8 lbs Georgie Basnett 10/2017

4: 10-11 62.5 kgs / 137.7 lbs Georgie Basnett 8/2017

5: 10-11 60.0 kgs / 132.2 lbs Patrick Fleming 2/2016

12-13 95.0 kgs / 209.4 lbs Sean Miller 9/2016

2: 12-13 47.5 kgs / 104.7 lbs Chris Miller 6/2013

14-15 124.7 kgs / 274.9 lbs B. Leebrick

2: 14-15 117.5 kgs / 259.0 lbs Buck Ammons 2/2015
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3: 14-15 110.0 kgs / 242.5 lbs Buck Ammons 11/2014

4: 14-15 102.5 kgs / 225.9 lbs Buck Ammons 11/2014

16-17 127.5 kgs / 281.0 lbs Buck Ammons 5/2015

Spec. Oly. 117.5 kgs / 259.0 lbs Buck Ammons 2/2015

2: Spec. Oly. 110.0 kgs / 242.5 lbs Buck Ammons 11/2014

3: Spec. Oly. 102.5 kgs / 225.9 lbs Buck Ammons 11/2014

Weight Class: 52 / 114       Male

Division Deadlift Name Date

Open 161.1 kgs / 355.1 lbs Michael Shine

2: Open 161.0 kgs / 354.9 lbs Michael Shine 2003

3: Open 154.2 kgs / 339.9 lbs Michael Shine 6/2003

4: Open 140.6 kgs / 309.9 lbs Kevin Houlroyd 3/2002

6-7 40.0 kgs / 88.1 lbs Tyson Bates 3/2011

8-9 95.0 kgs / 209.4 lbs Jeramiah Skinner 11/2023

2: 8-9 90.0 kgs / 198.4 lbs Dalton Fazio 3/2020

3: 8-9 75.0 kgs / 165.3 lbs Dylan Cooper 4/2016

10-11 79.4 kgs / 175.0 lbs L. Johnson

12-13 140.6 kgs / 309.9 lbs Kevin Houlroyd 3/2002

14-15 133.8 kgs / 294.9 lbs Eric Midkiff 3/2002

16-17 155.0 kgs / 341.7 lbs Austin Hatkoff 4/2016

2: 16-17 125.0 kgs / 275.5 lbs Buck Ammons 6/2015

18-19 154.2 kgs / 339.9 lbs Michael Shine

2: 18-19 145.0 kgs / 319.6 lbs Buck Ammons 6/2017

3: 18-19 142.8 kgs / 314.8 lbs Dylan Edney 10/2006

Weight Class: 56 / 123       Male

Division Deadlift Name Date

Open 222.5 kgs / 490.5 lbs Brannigan Coleman 10/2017

2: Open 210.0 kgs / 462.9 lbs Brannigan Coleman 4/2017

3: Open 205.5 kgs / 453.0 lbs Brannigan Coleman 10/2016

4: Open 195.0 kgs / 429.8 lbs Brannigan Coleman 4/2015

5: Open 192.5 kgs / 424.3 lbs DeMarcus Khorsand 6/2013

6: Open 175.0 kgs / 385.8 lbs Nathan Jones 11/2009

7: Open 154.2 kgs / 339.9 lbs Nathan Jones 3/2008

8: Open 151.9 kgs / 334.8 lbs Timmy Lyons 3/2002

8-9 72.0 kgs / 158.7 lbs Dylan Cooper 11/2016

2: 8-9 55.0 kgs / 121.2 lbs Xavier Thomas 4/2015

10-11 105.5 kgs / 232.5 lbs Dalton Fazio 1/2021

2: 10-11 102.5 kgs / 225.9 lbs Dalton Fazio 8/2020

12-13 136.1 kgs / 300.0 lbs Timmy Lyons

2: 12-13 136.0 kgs / 299.8 lbs Timmy Lyons

14-15 154.2 kgs / 339.9 lbs Nathan Jones 3/2008

2: 14-15 151.9 kgs / 334.8 lbs Timmy Lyons 3/2002

16-17 175.0 kgs / 385.8 lbs Nathan Jones 11/2009

18-19 192.5 kgs / 424.3 lbs DeMarcus Khorsand 6/2013

20-24 142.5 kgs / 314.1 lbs Buck Ammons 8/2022

25-29 222.5 kgs / 490.5 lbs Brannigan Coleman 10/2017

2: 25-29 210.0 kgs / 462.9 lbs Brannigan Coleman 4/2017

3: 25-29 205.5 kgs / 453.0 lbs Brannigan Coleman 10/2016

4: 25-29 182.5 kgs / 402.3 lbs Brannigan Coleman 10/2015

50-54 114.8 kgs / 253.0 lbs Glenn Raisin 11/2009
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Police/Fire/Mil 195.0 kgs / 429.8 lbs Brannigan Coleman 4/2015

Spec. Oly. 142.5 kgs / 314.1 lbs Buck Ammons 8/2022

Weight Class: 60 / 132       Male

Division Deadlift Name Date

Open 192.5 kgs / 424.3 lbs Nick Silvio 5/2023

2: Open 185.5 kgs / 408.9 lbs Adam Meinhardt 10/2010

3: Open 147.4 kgs / 324.9 lbs Cordett Clay 3/2002

6-7 29.0 kgs / 63.9 lbs Andrew Hill 11/2019

8-9 80.0 kgs / 176.3 lbs Dylan Cooper 4/2017

10-11 122.5 kgs / 270.0 lbs Easten Binckley 5/2021

2: 10-11 82.5 kgs / 181.8 lbs Zayne Goins 1/2021

12-13 147.4 kgs / 324.9 lbs Cordett Clay 3/2002

14-15 180.0 kgs / 396.8 lbs Jaquan Johnson 5/2022

2: 14-15 150.0 kgs / 330.6 lbs Elijah Daycuan 3/2020

3: 14-15 137.5 kgs / 303.1 lbs Jerome Etheridge 4/2015

16-17 185.5 kgs / 408.9 lbs Adam Meinhardt 10/2010

18-19 186.0 kgs / 410.0 lbs D. Priddy

2: 18-19 175.0 kgs / 385.8 lbs Jose Para 2/2022

3: 18-19 149.6 kgs / 329.8 lbs Robert Melton 6/2012

20-24 192.5 kgs / 424.3 lbs Nick Silvio 5/2023

2: 20-24 185.0 kgs / 407.8 lbs Nick Silvio 4/2023

3: 20-24 157.5 kgs / 347.2 lbs Buck Ammons 5/2021

4: 20-24 155.0 kgs / 341.7 lbs Buck Ammons 1/2021

5: 20-24 152.5 kgs / 336.2 lbs Buck Ammons 11/2020

6: 20-24 147.5 kgs / 325.1 lbs Buck Ammons 10/2020

7: 20-24 142.5 kgs / 314.1 lbs Buck Ammons 8/2020

8: 20-24 135.0 kgs / 297.6 lbs Buck Ammons 5/2019

25-29 190.5 kgs / 419.9 lbs Ben Zak

30-34 188.3 kgs / 415.1 lbs Ben Zak

2: 30-34 175.0 kgs / 385.8 lbs Kevin Smith 6/2018

3: 30-34 172.5 kgs / 380.2 lbs Kevin Smith 3/2018

4: 30-34 170.0 kgs / 374.7 lbs Kevin Smith 10/2017

5: 30-34 167.5 kgs / 369.2 lbs Kevin Smith 9/2017

6: 30-34 165.0 kgs / 363.7 lbs Kevin Smith 8/2017

35-39 167.5 kgs / 369.2 lbs Kevin Smith 11/2019

40-44 157.5 kgs / 347.2 lbs Miguel Lule 2/2022

2: 40-44 153.0 kgs / 337.3 lbs Miguel Lule 11/2021

3: 40-44 152.5 kgs / 336.2 lbs Ben Zak 11/2013

45-49 115.0 kgs / 253.5 lbs Frank Bottone 6/2017

50-54 155.0 kgs / 341.7 lbs Ben Zak 9/2019

2: 50-54 122.4 kgs / 269.8 lbs Glenn Raisin 11/2010

55-59 182.5 kgs / 402.3 lbs Rob Wess 10/2020

Police/Fire/Mil 127.0 kgs / 279.9 lbs Perry White 6/2004

Spec. Oly. 157.5 kgs / 347.2 lbs Buck Ammons 5/2021

2: Spec. Oly. 152.5 kgs / 336.2 lbs Buck Ammons 11/2020

3: Spec. Oly. 29.0 kgs / 63.9 lbs Andrew Hill 11/2019

Weight Class: 67.5 / 148       Male

Division Deadlift Name Date

Open 252.0 kgs / 555.5 lbs Lenard Jones 10/2019

2: Open 247.5 kgs / 545.6 lbs Lenard Jones 8/2016

Historical NC Deadlift Records



15

3: Open 245.0 kgs / 540.1 lbs Christopher Ferranti 6/2015

4: Open 242.5 kgs / 534.6 lbs Christopher Ferranti 6/2014

5: Open 233.6 kgs / 514.9 lbs J. Meekins 4/2000

10-11 137.5 kgs / 303.1 lbs Easten Binckley 8/2021

2: 10-11 102.5 kgs / 225.9 lbs Dylan Cooper 8/2018

3: 10-11 97.5 kgs / 214.9 lbs Dylan Cooper 3/2018

4: 10-11 96.0 kgs / 211.6 lbs Dylan Cooper 11/2017

5: 10-11 95.2 kgs / 209.8 lbs Daniel Biggs 12/2001

12-13 172.4 kgs / 380.0 lbs Cordett Clay

2: 12-13 172.3 kgs / 379.8 lbs Cordett Clay 12/2001

14-15 192.8 kgs / 425.0 lbs Darryl Sylvester

2: 14-15 192.7 kgs / 424.8 lbs Darryl Sylvester 12/2001

16-17 212.5 kgs / 468.4 lbs Adam Meinhardt 10/2011

18-19 222.5 kgs / 490.5 lbs Lenard Jones 11/2015

2: 18-19 220.0 kgs / 485.0 lbs Lenard Jones 10/2015

3: 18-19 218.0 kgs / 480.6 lbs Lenard Jones 8/2015

4: 18-19 217.5 kgs / 479.5 lbs Dakwon Foreman 5/2014

20-24 250.0 kgs / 551.1 lbs Lenard Jones 11/2019

2: 20-24 247.5 kgs / 545.6 lbs Lenard Jones 8/2016

3: 20-24 241.0 kgs / 531.3 lbs Lenard Jones 2/2016

4: 20-24 197.5 kgs / 435.4 lbs Jeremy Seff 5/2014

5: 20-24 182.5 kgs / 402.3 lbs Robert Melton 4/2014

25-29 245.0 kgs / 540.1 lbs Christopher Ferranti 6/2015

2: 25-29 242.5 kgs / 534.6 lbs Christopher Ferranti 6/2014

3: 25-29 160.0 kgs / 352.7 lbs Stephen Shores 3/2013

30-34 252.0 kgs / 555.5 lbs Lenard Jones 10/2019

35-39 180.0 kgs / 396.8 lbs Kevin Smith 3/2020

40-44 233.7 kgs / 515.2 lbs J. Meekins

2: 40-44 233.6 kgs / 514.9 lbs J. Meekins 4/2000

45-49 175.0 kgs / 385.8 lbs Ben Zak 4/2017

2: 45-49 170.0 kgs / 374.7 lbs Bill Rehl 2/2014

50-54 217.5 kgs / 479.5 lbs David Wilson 11/2008

55-59 175.0 kgs / 385.8 lbs Fred Wescott 2/2016

2: 55-59 137.5 kgs / 303.1 lbs Glenn Raisin 2/2015

3: 55-59 122.5 kgs / 270.0 lbs Glenn Raisin 2/2014

60-64 182.5 kgs / 402.3 lbs Fred Wescott 6/2016

Police/Fire/Mil 220.0 kgs / 485.0 lbs DeMarcus Khorsand 6/2018

2: Police/Fire/Mil 218.0 kgs / 480.6 lbs Lenard Jones 8/2015

3: Police/Fire/Mil 165.0 kgs / 363.7 lbs Stephen Shores 2/2014

4: Police/Fire/Mil 160.0 kgs / 352.7 lbs Stephen Shores 6/2013

Spec. Oly. 100.0 kgs / 220.4 lbs Jacob Erikson 11/2018

Weight Class: 75 / 165       Male

Division Deadlift Name Date

Open 257.5 kgs / 567.6 lbs Clifton Nelson 2/2018

2: Open 255.0 kgs / 562.1 lbs Christopher Balance 2010

3: Open 235.8 kgs / 519.8 lbs Martel Cooper 6/2009

4: Open 233.6 kgs / 514.9 lbs Brian Lesinski 11/2008

5: Open 165.6 kgs / 365.0 lbs Jeffrey Pierce 5/2004
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6: Open 108.8 kgs / 239.8 lbs Denvel Sutton 2/2002

10-11 115.0 kgs / 253.5 lbs Kayden Smith 5/2021

2: 10-11 108.8 kgs / 239.8 lbs Denvel Sutton 2/2002

12-13 195.0 kgs / 429.8 lbs Easten Binckley 9/2023

2: 12-13 185.0 kgs / 407.8 lbs Easten Binckley 5/2023

3: 12-13 182.5 kgs / 402.3 lbs Easten Binckley 4/2023

4: 12-13 175.0 kgs / 385.8 lbs Easten Binckley 8/2022

5: 12-13 165.6 kgs / 365.0 lbs Jeffrey Pierce 5/2004

14-15 202.5 kgs / 446.4 lbs Zack Barnwell 3/2014

16-17 250.0 kgs / 551.1 lbs Mark Dutton 5/2019

2: 16-17 238.0 kgs / 524.6 lbs Mark Dutton 3/2019

3: 16-17 235.8 kgs / 519.8 lbs Martel Cooper 6/2009

4: 16-17 233.6 kgs / 514.9 lbs Brian Lesinski 11/2008

18-19 247.5 kgs / 545.6 lbs Brandon Petitt 7/2013

20-24 255.0 kgs / 562.1 lbs Christopher Balance 2010

2: 20-24 232.2 kgs / 511.9 lbs Christopher Balance 6/2010

25-29 257.5 kgs / 567.6 lbs Clifton Nelson 2/2018

2: 25-29 250.0 kgs / 551.1 lbs Jeremy Muse 10/2015

30-34 227.5 kgs / 501.5 lbs Nasir Nantambu 6/2013

35-39 236.0 kgs / 520.2 lbs Nasir Nantambu 2/2015

2: 35-39 227.5 kgs / 501.5 lbs Nasir Nantambu 11/2014

3: 35-39 215.0 kgs / 473.9 lbs Nasir Nantambu 5/2014

4: 35-39 212.5 kgs / 468.4 lbs Nasir Nantambu 4/2014

5: 35-39 202.5 kgs / 446.4 lbs Nasir Nantambu 2/2014

40-44 217.5 kgs / 479.5 lbs David Propst 3/2018

2: 40-44 205.0 kgs / 451.9 lbs David Minella 10/2017

3: 40-44 200.0 kgs / 440.9 lbs David Minella 9/2017

4: 40-44 160.0 kgs / 352.7 lbs Ben Zak 3/2013

45-49 200.0 kgs / 440.9 lbs Kevin Outland 8/2017

2: 45-49 195.0 kgs / 429.8 lbs Kevin Outland 11/2016

3: 45-49 190.0 kgs / 418.8 lbs Kevin Outland 6/2016

4: 45-49 185.0 kgs / 407.8 lbs Bill Rehl 4/2014

50-54 205.0 kgs / 451.9 lbs Kevin Outland 9/2019

2: 50-54 202.5 kgs / 446.4 lbs Kevin Outland 8/2019

3: 50-54 200.0 kgs / 440.9 lbs Kevin Outland 11/2017

4: 50-54 155.0 kgs / 341.7 lbs Tim Metcalf 3/2013

55-59 190.0 kgs / 418.8 lbs Fred Wescott 2/2014

65-69 113.4 kgs / 250.0 lbs L. Pease

70-74 90.0 kgs / 198.4 lbs Yogi Sumner 11/2022

75-79 55.0 kgs / 121.2 lbs Bert Fraser 11/2013

Police/Fire/Mil 257.5 kgs / 567.6 lbs Clifton Nelson 2/2018

2: Police/Fire/Mil 255.0 kgs / 562.1 lbs Christopher Balance 2010

Spec. Oly. 110.0 kgs / 242.5 lbs Jeremiah Caroon 2/2017

2: Spec. Oly. 56.6 kgs / 124.7 lbs Daniel Garrison 4/2008

Weight Class: 82.5 / 181       Male

Division Deadlift Name Date

Open 285.1 kgs / 628.5 lbs Brandon Petitt

2: Open 285.0 kgs / 628.3 lbs Kevin Woods 2/2016

3: Open 278.5 kgs / 613.9 lbs Kevin Woods 10/2015

4: Open 275.0 kgs / 606.2 lbs Brandon Petitt 8/2014
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5: Open 272.5 kgs / 600.7 lbs Bruce Graser 11/2009

6: Open 233.6 kgs / 514.9 lbs Doug Parrish 2008

7: Open 226.7 kgs / 499.7 lbs Greg Nuckols 6/2007

10-11 93.0 kgs / 205.0 lbs K. Sutton

12-13 160.0 kgs / 352.7 lbs Kayden Smith 5/2023

2: 12-13 105.0 kgs / 231.4 lbs Zion Banks 1/2021

14-15 228.0 kgs / 502.6 lbs Elijah Binckley 5/2022

2: 14-15 227.5 kgs / 501.5 lbs Jayden Calloway 6/2018

3: 14-15 226.7 kgs / 499.7 lbs Greg Nuckols 6/2007

16-17 240.4 kgs / 529.9 lbs Chris Wichtl

18-19 255.0 kgs / 562.1 lbs Brandon Petitt 11/2013

20-24 285.1 kgs / 628.5 lbs Brandon Petitt

2: 20-24 285.0 kgs / 628.3 lbs Brandon Petitt 6/2016

3: 20-24 275.0 kgs / 606.2 lbs Brandon Petitt 8/2014

4: 20-24 272.5 kgs / 600.7 lbs Brandon Petitt 5/2014

5: 20-24 260.0 kgs / 573.1 lbs Brandon Petitt 4/2014

6: 20-24 235.0 kgs / 518.0 lbs Brandon Petitt 2/2014

25-29 285.1 kgs / 628.5 lbs Kevin Woods

2: 25-29 235.0 kgs / 518.0 lbs Dustin Vanhook 4/2017

3: 25-29 219.9 kgs / 484.7 lbs Ben Rivenbark 6/2011

30-34 278.5 kgs / 613.9 lbs Kevin Woods 10/2015

35-39 247.5 kgs / 545.6 lbs David Sobota 3/2020

2: 35-39 238.0 kgs / 524.6 lbs David Sobota 9/2019

3: 35-39 237.5 kgs / 523.5 lbs Nathaniel Caldon 10/2015

4: 35-39 233.6 kgs / 514.9 lbs Doug Parrish 2008

40-44 237.5 kgs / 523.5 lbs Matthew Holtry 12/2018

2: 40-44 204.1 kgs / 449.9 lbs John Carli 2008

45-49 226.9 kgs / 500.2 lbs M. Brady

2: 45-49 197.5 kgs / 435.4 lbs Steven Due 4/2017

3: 45-49 197.3 kgs / 434.9 lbs Norman Grantham 9/2008

50-54 251.7 kgs / 554.8 lbs Bruce Graser 2009

55-59 272.5 kgs / 600.7 lbs Bruce Graser 11/2009

60-64 212.3 kgs / 468.0 lbs Ronnie Powell 11/2010

65-69 182.5 kgs / 402.3 lbs Ronnie Powell

2: 65-69 137.5 kgs / 303.1 lbs Yogi Sumner 4/2016

3: 65-69 130.0 kgs / 286.5 lbs Yogi Sumner 2/2016

70-74 102.5 kgs / 225.9 lbs Yogi Sumner 10/2020

75-79 72.4 kgs / 159.6 lbs Bert Fraser 8/2014

Police/Fire/Mil 252.5 kgs / 556.6 lbs C. Narvaja

2: Police/Fire/Mil 237.5 kgs / 523.5 lbs Nathaniel Caldon 10/2015

3: Police/Fire/Mil 205.0 kgs / 451.9 lbs Nasir Nantambu 4/2015

Spec. Oly. 82.5 kgs / 181.8 lbs J.P. Stanier 9/2019

Weight Class: 90 / 198       Male

Division Deadlift Name Date

Open 341.0 kgs / 751.7 lbs Robert Herring 9/2008

2: Open 183.7 kgs / 404.9 lbs Jonathan Gordon 4/2003

10-11 38.5 kgs / 84.8 lbs E. Jones

12-13 192.8 kgs / 425.0 lbs Jonathan Gordon

2: 12-13 183.7 kgs / 404.9 lbs Jonathan Gordon 4/2003
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14-15 226.9 kgs / 500.2 lbs Jonathan Gordon

2: 14-15 205.5 kgs / 453.0 lbs Albert Harris 4/2016

3: 14-15 160.0 kgs / 352.7 lbs Jared Fredin 5/2014

16-17 237.5 kgs / 523.5 lbs Elijah Binckley 4/2023

2: 16-17 237.2 kgs / 522.9 lbs Seth Brinkley 6/2010

18-19 276.6 kgs / 609.7 lbs Levi Burge

2: 18-19 212.5 kgs / 468.4 lbs Dylan Booth 5/2021

3: 18-19 142.4 kgs / 313.9 lbs Andrew Chambers 4/2009

20-24 260.0 kgs / 573.1 lbs Brandon Petitt 11/2014

25-29 260.0 kgs / 573.1 lbs Kevin Woods 4/2017

2: 25-29 207.5 kgs / 457.4 lbs James Wheeler 10/2015

3: 25-29 195.2 kgs / 430.3 lbs Mark Franklin 8/2012

30-34 300.0 kgs / 661.3 lbs TC Haubold 7/2023

2: 30-34 272.5 kgs / 600.7 lbs Kevin Woods 9/2022

3: 30-34 240.0 kgs / 529.1 lbs Josh Cue 6/2017

4: 30-34 235.0 kgs / 518.0 lbs Josh Cue 11/2016

5: 30-34 230.0 kgs / 507.0 lbs Josh Cue 4/2016

6: 30-34 210.0 kgs / 462.9 lbs Alex Brown 9/2015

35-39 341.0 kgs / 751.7 lbs Robert Herring 9/2008

40-44 254.1 kgs / 560.1 lbs B. Solomon

2: 40-44 240.0 kgs / 529.1 lbs Matthew Holtry 10/2018

3: 40-44 187.5 kgs / 413.3 lbs John Cooper 5/2015

4: 40-44 115.0 kgs / 253.5 lbs Ronnie Cooper 11/2014

45-49 252.5 kgs / 556.6 lbs Aaron Pickrell 6/2018

2: 45-49 235.0 kgs / 518.0 lbs Aaron Pickrell 4/2018

3: 45-49 222.5 kgs / 490.5 lbs Aaron Pickrell 2/2018

4: 45-49 220.0 kgs / 485.0 lbs Aaron Pickrell 10/2017

5: 45-49 207.5 kgs / 457.4 lbs Aaron Pickrell 8/2017

6: 45-49 197.5 kgs / 435.4 lbs Aaron Pickrell 8/2016

7: 45-49 158.7 kgs / 349.8 lbs Thurman Whitted 6/2007

50-54 226.9 kgs / 500.2 lbs J. Roten

2: 50-54 210.0 kgs / 462.9 lbs Neil Bell 4/2017

55-59 197.4 kgs / 435.1 lbs R. Ricks

2: 55-59 187.5 kgs / 413.3 lbs Ray Berry 8/2016

3: 55-59 177.5 kgs / 391.3 lbs Gary Lindsey 11/2014

65-69 145.2 kgs / 320.1 lbs W. Meinsten

75-79 104.3 kgs / 229.9 lbs Jonathan Gordon

Police/Fire/Mil 341.0 kgs / 751.7 lbs Robert Herring 9/2008

Spec. Oly. 161.0 kgs / 354.9 lbs Andrew Chambers

2: Spec. Oly. 97.5 kgs / 214.9 lbs Kos Jackson 4/2008

Weight Class: 100 / 220       Male

Division Deadlift Name Date

Open 365.0 kgs / 804.6 lbs AZI Idehenre 5/2022

2: Open 363.0 kgs / 800.2 lbs AZI Idehenre 10/2021

3: Open 355.0 kgs / 782.6 lbs AZI Idehenre 10/2021

4: Open 347.5 kgs / 766.0 lbs AZI Idehenre 5/2021

5: Open 322.5 kgs / 710.9 lbs AZI Idehenre 1/2021

6: Open 285.0 kgs / 628.3 lbs Brandon Pettit 11/2018

7: Open 282.5 kgs / 622.7 lbs Ashley Stone 2/2015

8: Open 279.5 kgs / 616.1 lbs Woody Leonard 5/2014

9: Open 272.5 kgs / 600.7 lbs Justin Rose 2011
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10: Open 272.1 kgs / 599.8 lbs Justin Rose 2/2011

11: Open 251.7 kgs / 554.8 lbs Woody Leonard 2008

12: Open 249.4 kgs / 549.8 lbs Jonathan Gordon 4/2003

12-13 167.5 kgs / 369.2 lbs David Howell 3/2011

14-15 249.4 kgs / 549.8 lbs Jonathan Gordon 4/2003

16-17 272.5 kgs / 600.7 lbs Justin Rose 2011

2: 16-17 272.1 kgs / 599.8 lbs Justin Rose 2/2011

18-19 257.5 kgs / 567.6 lbs Seth Francis 3/2019

2: 18-19 219.9 kgs / 484.7 lbs Carson Wood 9/2008

20-24 285.0 kgs / 628.3 lbs Brandon Pettit 11/2018

2: 20-24 250.0 kgs / 551.1 lbs Daniel Biggs 6/2013

25-29 267.5 kgs / 589.7 lbs Byron Kelly 4/2017

2: 25-29 265.0 kgs / 584.2 lbs Ashley Stone 5/2014

30-34 325.0 kgs / 716.4 lbs TC Haubold 2/2022

2: 30-34 282.5 kgs / 622.7 lbs Ashley Stone 2/2015

35-39 365.0 kgs / 804.6 lbs AZI Idehenre 5/2022

2: 35-39 363.0 kgs / 800.2 lbs AZI Idehenre 10/2021

3: 35-39 355.0 kgs / 782.6 lbs AZI Idehenre 10/2021

4: 35-39 347.5 kgs / 766.0 lbs AZI Idehenre 5/2021

5: 35-39 322.5 kgs / 710.9 lbs AZI Idehenre 1/2021

6: 35-39 275.0 kgs / 606.2 lbs Nick Hammer 8/2015

7: 35-39 267.5 kgs / 589.7 lbs Nick Hammer 11/2014

40-44 265.4 kgs / 585.1 lbs B. Solomon

2: 40-44 251.7 kgs / 554.8 lbs Woody Leonard 2008

45-49 279.5 kgs / 616.1 lbs Woody Leonard 5/2014

2: 45-49 215.0 kgs / 473.9 lbs Ronnie Biggs 4/2014

3: 45-49 200.0 kgs / 440.9 lbs Ronnie Biggs 2/2014

50-54 223.0 kgs / 491.6 lbs Ray Berry 4/2015

2: 50-54 222.5 kgs / 490.5 lbs Ronnie Biggs 2/2015

3: 50-54 220.0 kgs / 485.0 lbs Ray Berry 11/2014

4: 50-54 217.5 kgs / 479.5 lbs Ray Berry 2/2014

55-59 226.9 kgs / 500.2 lbs W. Pappas

2: 55-59 200.0 kgs / 440.9 lbs Ray Berry 6/2016

60-64 182.5 kgs / 402.3 lbs Carl Inman 6/2018

65-69 230.0 kgs / 507.0 lbs Carl Inman 4/2021

2: 65-69 227.5 kgs / 501.5 lbs Carl Inman 11/2019

3: 65-69 207.5 kgs / 457.4 lbs Carl Inman 4/2019

4: 65-69 185.0 kgs / 407.8 lbs William Farrell 7/2013

Police/Fire/Mil 347.5 kgs / 766.0 lbs AZI Idehenre 5/2021

2: Police/Fire/Mil 322.5 kgs / 710.9 lbs AZI Idehenre 1/2021

3: Police/Fire/Mil 257.5 kgs / 567.6 lbs Jerry Williams 10/2017

4: Police/Fire/Mil 255.0 kgs / 562.1 lbs Jerry Williams 4/2017

5: Police/Fire/Mil 220.0 kgs / 485.0 lbs Michael Dudley 4/2015

Spec. Oly. 187.5 kgs / 413.3 lbs Ben Stavish 4/2009

Weight Class: 110 / 242       Male

Division Deadlift Name Date

Open 355.0 kgs / 782.6 lbs Azi Idehenre 11/2023
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2: Open 350.0 kgs / 771.6 lbs Tra Farrington 2/2014

3: Open 276.6 kgs / 609.7 lbs Trey Manning 6/2005

4: Open 231.3 kgs / 509.9 lbs Eddie Frasure 4/2001

12-13 182.5 kgs / 402.3 lbs David Howell 6/2011

14-15 231.4 kgs / 510.1 lbs Eddie Frasure

2: 14-15 231.3 kgs / 509.9 lbs Eddie Frasure 4/2001

16-17 278.5 kgs / 613.9 lbs Colton Greene 11/2023

2: 16-17 277.5 kgs / 611.7 lbs Nolan Toti 6/2017

3: 16-17 276.6 kgs / 609.7 lbs Trey Manning 6/2005

18-19 294.9 kgs / 650.1 lbs Trey Manning

2: 18-19 245.0 kgs / 540.1 lbs Jorge Valle-Lopez 4/2023

3: 18-19 214.6 kgs / 473.1 lbs T.J.  Adams 4/2009

20-24 332.6 kgs / 733.2 lbs Tra Farrington

2: 20-24 332.5 kgs / 733.0 lbs Tra Farrington 5/2014

3: 20-24 245.0 kgs / 540.1 lbs Daniel Biggs 3/2013

25-29 280.0 kgs / 617.2 lbs Ethan Basham 3/2018

2: 25-29 235.0 kgs / 518.0 lbs Dallas Daniels 8/2015

30-34 255.0 kgs / 562.1 lbs Donald Beishl 9/2019

2: 30-34 245.0 kgs / 540.1 lbs Josh Cue 10/2018

35-39 305.0 kgs / 672.4 lbs Nick Hammer 4/2017

2: 35-39 227.5 kgs / 501.5 lbs Mario Todorov 2/2016

3: 35-39 162.5 kgs / 358.2 lbs Justin Norden 11/2015

4: 35-39 142.5 kgs / 314.1 lbs Justin Norden 4/2015

40-44 355.0 kgs / 782.6 lbs Azi Idehenre 11/2023

2: 40-44 295.0 kgs / 650.3 lbs Nick Hammer 3/2020

3: 40-44 258.5 kgs / 569.8 lbs Pete Serra 9/2008

45-49 263.2 kgs / 580.2 lbs Lynn Corbin

2: 45-49 247.5 kgs / 545.6 lbs William Seacrest 3/2013

50-54 275.0 kgs / 606.2 lbs Greg Stott

2: 50-54 272.5 kgs / 600.7 lbs Woody Leonard 4/2017

3: 50-54 250.0 kgs / 551.1 lbs Lynn Corbin 6/2010

55-59 230.0 kgs / 507.0 lbs Gene Berry 2/2016

2: 55-59 227.5 kgs / 501.5 lbs Gene Berry 11/2015

3: 55-59 220.0 kgs / 485.0 lbs Gene Berry 4/2015

4: 55-59 215.0 kgs / 473.9 lbs Gene Berry 2/2015

65-69 227.5 kgs / 501.5 lbs Carl Inman 9/2019

2: 65-69 185.0 kgs / 407.8 lbs Carl Inman 8/2018

3: 65-69 117.5 kgs / 259.0 lbs Joseph Williams 8/2017

Police/Fire/Mil 258.5 kgs / 569.8 lbs Pete Serra 9/2008

Spec. Oly. 187.3 kgs / 412.9 lbs Ben Stavish 4/2009

Weight Class: 125 / 275       Male

Division Deadlift Name Date

Open 320.0 kgs / 705.4 lbs Taylor Matthews 8/2021

2: Open 307.5 kgs / 677.9 lbs Trey Manning 2/2015

3: Open 305.0 kgs / 672.4 lbs Trey Manning 3/2013

4: Open 265.0 kgs / 584.2 lbs Skylar Woolard 4/2012

5: Open 252.2 kgs / 556.0 lbs Michael Doherty 3/2011

6: Open 207.3 kgs / 457.0 lbs Keyshawn Norman 11/2009

12-13 127.5 kgs / 281.0 lbs Patrick Leonard 9/2019

14-15 252.2 kgs / 556.0 lbs Michael Doherty 3/2011

16-17 272.5 kgs / 600.7 lbs Michael Doherty
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2: 16-17 227.5 kgs / 501.5 lbs Jaylen Owens 4/2018

3: 16-17 207.5 kgs / 457.4 lbs Jalen Owens 3/2018

4: 16-17 207.3 kgs / 457.0 lbs Keyshawn Norman 11/2009

18-19 250.0 kgs / 551.1 lbs Max VanZyl

2: 18-19 217.5 kgs / 479.5 lbs Justice Gray 11/2023

3: 18-19 192.3 kgs / 423.9 lbs Jesus San Martin 6/2011

20-24 282.5 kgs / 622.7 lbs Austin Poff 6/2018

2: 20-24 272.5 kgs / 600.7 lbs Austin Poff 3/2018

3: 20-24 265.0 kgs / 584.2 lbs Skylar Woolard 4/2012

25-29 307.6 kgs / 678.1 lbs Trey Manning

2: 25-29 307.5 kgs / 677.9 lbs Trey Manning 2/2015

3: 25-29 275.0 kgs / 606.2 lbs Dallas Daniels 4/2014

30-34 320.0 kgs / 705.4 lbs Taylor Matthews 8/2021

2: 30-34 282.5 kgs / 622.7 lbs Taylor Matthews 11/2018

3: 30-34 277.5 kgs / 611.7 lbs Taylor Matthews 6/2018

35-39 317.6 kgs / 700.1 lbs Greg Stott

2: 35-39 317.5 kgs / 699.9 lbs Greg Stott

40-44 257.5 kgs / 567.6 lbs Daniel Corridean 2/2018

45-49 232.5 kgs / 512.5 lbs Ronnie Biggs 3/2013

50-54 287.5 kgs / 633.8 lbs Kevin Combs 8/2020

2: 50-54 250.0 kgs / 551.1 lbs Greg Stott 11/2015

3: 50-54 230.0 kgs / 507.0 lbs Gene Berry 7/2013

55-59 237.5 kgs / 523.5 lbs Gene Berry 4/2014

2: 55-59 235.0 kgs / 518.0 lbs Gene Berry 2/2014

60-64 227.5 kgs / 501.5 lbs Gene Berry 11/2018

2: 60-64 212.5 kgs / 468.4 lbs Gene Berry 10/2018

Police/Fire/Mil 320.0 kgs / 705.4 lbs Taylor Matthews 8/2021

2: Police/Fire/Mil 305.0 kgs / 672.4 lbs Taylor Matthews 11/2020

3: Police/Fire/Mil 290.0 kgs / 639.3 lbs Taylor Matthews 8/2020

4: Police/Fire/Mil 282.5 kgs / 622.7 lbs Taylor Matthews 11/2018

5: Police/Fire/Mil 272.5 kgs / 600.7 lbs Taylor Matthews 6/2017

6: Police/Fire/Mil 205.0 kgs / 451.9 lbs Donald Johnson 4/2017

7: Police/Fire/Mil 182.5 kgs / 402.3 lbs Todd King 2/2016

Weight Class: 140 / 308       Male

Division Deadlift Name Date

Open 319.9 kgs / 705.2 lbs Greg Stott

2: Open 302.1 kgs / 666.0 lbs Daniel Corridean 2/2011

3: Open 275.0 kgs / 606.2 lbs Denvel Sutton 11/2008

4: Open 272.5 kgs / 600.7 lbs Denvel Sutton 6/2008

5: Open 106.5 kgs / 234.7 lbs Cory White 5/2004

12-13 106.6 kgs / 235.0 lbs Cory White

2: 12-13 106.5 kgs / 234.7 lbs Cory White 5/2004

14-15 272.5 kgs / 600.7 lbs Denvel Sutton 6/2008

16-17 275.0 kgs / 606.2 lbs Denvel Sutton 11/2008

18-19 295.0 kgs / 650.3 lbs Michael Doherty 6/2013
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20-24 249.5 kgs / 550.0 lbs W. Fuller

2: 20-24 205.0 kgs / 451.9 lbs Nathan Daniels 10/2017

3: 20-24 200.0 kgs / 440.9 lbs Nathan Daniels 8/2017

4: 20-24 195.0 kgs / 429.8 lbs Nathan Daniels 6/2017

5: 20-24 187.5 kgs / 413.3 lbs Nathan Daniels 11/2016

25-29 295.0 kgs / 650.3 lbs Austin Poff 5/2021

2: 25-29 292.5 kgs / 644.8 lbs Austin Poff 3/2020

3: 25-29 290.0 kgs / 639.3 lbs Austin Poff 5/2019

4: 25-29 282.5 kgs / 622.7 lbs Austin Poff 3/2019

5: 25-29 230.0 kgs / 507.0 lbs Nathan Daniels 10/2018

6: 25-29 227.5 kgs / 501.5 lbs Nathan Daniels 6/2018

30-34 306.3 kgs / 675.2 lbs Daniel Corridean

2: 30-34 287.5 kgs / 633.8 lbs Matthew Rice 10/2018

3: 30-34 285.0 kgs / 628.3 lbs Matthew Rice 6/2018

4: 30-34 250.0 kgs / 551.1 lbs Mike Yartin 2/2015

35-39 319.9 kgs / 705.2 lbs Greg Stott

2: 35-39 292.5 kgs / 644.8 lbs Daniel Corridean 11/2014

3: 35-39 292.4 kgs / 644.6 lbs Daniel Corridean 10/2014

40-44 300.0 kgs / 661.3 lbs Daniel Corridean 3/2018

2: 40-44 290.5 kgs / 640.4 lbs Daniel Corridean 11/2017

3: 40-44 290.0 kgs / 639.3 lbs Daniel Corridean 4/2017

4: 40-44 267.5 kgs / 589.7 lbs Daniel Corridean 11/2015

45-49 290.0 kgs / 639.3 lbs Daniel Corridean 8/2023

2: 45-49 285.0 kgs / 628.3 lbs Daniel Corridean 4/2023

3: 45-49 283.0 kgs / 623.9 lbs Daniel Corridean 8/2022

4: 45-49 282.5 kgs / 622.7 lbs Daniel Corridean 3/2022

5: 45-49 219.9 kgs / 484.7 lbs Ronnie Biggs 6/2012

50-54 295.0 kgs / 650.3 lbs Kevin Combs 11/2020

2: 50-54 219.9 kgs / 484.7 lbs Ray Smith 6/2012

55-59 205.0 kgs / 451.9 lbs Ray Smith 7/2013

Police/Fire/Mil 295.0 kgs / 650.3 lbs Kevin Combs 11/2020

2: Police/Fire/Mil 200.0 kgs / 440.9 lbs Carl Elliott 6/2017

Unknown Class: SHW       Male

Division Deadlift Name Date

Open 352.5 kgs / 777.1 lbs Landon Efird 7/2023

2: Open 342.5 kgs / 755.0 lbs Landon Efird 5/2023

3: Open 300.0 kgs / 661.3 lbs Daniel Corridean 11/2010

4: Open 272.1 kgs / 599.8 lbs Denvel Sutton 4/2009

14-15 249.5 kgs / 550.0 lbs N. Barnes

16-17 272.2 kgs / 600.0 lbs Denvel Sutton

2: 16-17 272.1 kgs / 599.8 lbs Denvel Sutton 4/2009

18-19 195.1 kgs / 430.1 lbs M. Hurtle

2: 18-19 182.5 kgs / 402.3 lbs Joe Garza 2/2016

3: 18-19 175.0 kgs / 385.8 lbs Joe Garza 11/2015

4: 18-19 170.0 kgs / 374.7 lbs Joe Garza 5/2015

20-24 232.5 kgs / 512.5 lbs Joey Markle 6/2017

2: 20-24 222.5 kgs / 490.5 lbs Joey Markle 2/2017

3: 20-24 216.0 kgs / 476.1 lbs Joey Markle 8/2016

4: 20-24 182.5 kgs / 402.3 lbs Joey Markel 6/2016

25-29 352.5 kgs / 777.1 lbs Landon Efird 7/2023
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2: 25-29 342.5 kgs / 755.0 lbs Landon Efird 5/2023

3: 25-29 232.5 kgs / 512.5 lbs Malcom Bethea 5/2015

4: 25-29 227.5 kgs / 501.5 lbs Malcom Bethea 4/2015

30-34 335.0 kgs / 738.5 lbs Landon Efird 11/2023

2: 30-34 300.0 kgs / 661.3 lbs Daniel Corridean 11/2010

35-39 302.5 kgs / 666.8 lbs Daniel Corridean

2: 35-39 295.0 kgs / 650.3 lbs Chris Harris 11/2019

3: 35-39 245.0 kgs / 540.1 lbs Jeffery Owens 9/2009

40-44 300.0 kgs / 661.3 lbs Daniel Corridean 9/2019

2: 40-44 290.0 kgs / 639.3 lbs Daniel Corridean 10/2017

3: 40-44 227.5 kgs / 501.5 lbs Herman Canada 7/2013

45-49 300.0 kgs / 661.3 lbs Daniel Corridean 10/2021

2: 45-49 297.5 kgs / 655.8 lbs Daniel Corridean 10/2021

3: 45-49 280.0 kgs / 617.2 lbs Daniel Corridean 5/2021
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